# CH \$165,00 69106

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/07/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SNAPCELL, LLC		08/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRADEPENDING, LLC	
Street Address:	125 South Estes Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2881	
City:	Chapel Hill	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27515	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6910603	MPIEXPRESS
Registration Number:	6549427	AUTOSTITCH
Registration Number:	6202345	SNAPCELL LIVE
Registration Number:	6197156	SNAP360
Registration Number:	6168044	AUTOENGAGE
Registration Number:	5092963	SNAPCELL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Eugene Chang
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127937.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Chang

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0866

900799294

SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Chang/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=CapStreet - TP - Snap - Certificate of Merger (DE) (SnapCell into TradePending)#page1.tif			
source=CapStreet - TP - Snap - Certificate of Merger (DF) (SnapCell into TradePending)#page2 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0867

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

### SNAPCELL, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

### with and into

## TRADEPENDING, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

August 7, 2023

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), TradePending, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of SnapCell, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>SnapCell</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"):

**First:** The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") in the Merger are:

Name Entity Type Jurisdiction of Formation

SnapCell, LLC Limited liability company Delaware

TradePending, LLC Limited liability company Delaware

**Second:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 7, 2023, by and between, among others, the Company and Merger Sub (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

<u>Third:</u> The company surviving the Merger shall be the Company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") and the name of the Surviving Company shall remain "TradePending, LLC".

<u>Fourth</u>: The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

**Fifth:** The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 125 South Estes Drive, Suite 2881, Chapel Hill, NC 27515, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

**Sixth:** A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any Constituent Entity.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 09/11/2023** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TRADEPENDING, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Bria English

Name: Brice Englert

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0869